



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1369/2023 & CM APPL. 43412/2023, CM APPL. 43414-43415/2023

SAJAN SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Ytharth Kumar,
Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Modi, Advocates.

versus

RAJAN SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. P.B. Bindra, Senior Advocate and
Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022 & CM APPL. 31758/2022, CM APPL. 52281/2022

SAJAN SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Ytharth Kumar,
Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Modi, Advocates.

versus

RAJAN SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. P.B. Bindra, Senior Advocate and
Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 & CM APPL. 26193/2023

SAJAN SETHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Ytharth Kumar,
Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Modi, Advocates.

versus

RAJAN SETHI Respondent

Through: Mr. P.B. Bindra, Senior Advocate and
Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
05.01.2024**

%

1. The Mediation Report dated 4th January, 2024 has been placed on record, according to which the next date before the Mediator is fixed for 22nd January, 2024.
2. Though contradictory statements are being made before this Court as regards the status of the Mediation, this Court is of the view that since there is already a Mediation Report indicating that the matter is listed before the learned Mediator on 22nd January, 2024, it would be appropriate to await the outcome of the Mediation proceedings before the learned Mediator
3. Re-notify on 22nd February, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/ns