



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1369/2023 & CM APPL. 43412/2023, CM APPL. 43414/2023, CM APPL. 43415/2023

SAJAN SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocates
(M:9811997569,email:himanshuyada
v@foresightlaw.in)

versus

RAJAN SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate
(M:8800991188,email:abhimanyuwal
ia@gmail.com)

13

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022 & CM APPL. 31758/2022, CM APPL. 52281/2022

SAJAN SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocates
(M:9811997569,email:himanshuyada
v@foresightlaw.in)

versus

RAJAN SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate
(M:8800991188,email:abhimanyuwal
ia@gmail.com)

14

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 & CM APPL. 26193/2023

SAJAN SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu



Yadav, Advocates
(M:9811997569,email:himanshuyada
v@foresightlaw.in)

versus

RAJAN SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate
(M:8800991188,email:abhimanyuwal
ia@gmail.com)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

1. After some arguments, it is deemed expedient to have interaction with both the parties.
2. Both the parties are directed to be present in court for chamber interaction along with respective lawyers.
3. Accordingly, list on 14th March, 2024 at 4:30 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

au