



\$~19, 20 and 36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1369/2023, CM APPL. 43412/2023 & CM APPL. 43414-43415/2023

SAJAN SETHI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocates along with Petitioner in person  
M: 9811997569, 9871988006,  
Email:himanshuyadav@foresightlaw.in

versus

RAJAN SETHI ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Harsh, Advocates along with Respondent in person  
M:8800991188

**20**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022, CM APPL. 31758/2022 & CM APPL. 52281/2022

SAJAN SETHI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocates along with Petitioner in person  
M: 9811997569, 9871988006,  
Email:himanshuyadav@foresightlaw.in

versus

RAJAN SETHI ..... Respondent



Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Harsh,  
Advocates along with Respondent in  
person  
M:8800991188

**36**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 & CM APPL. 26193/2023

SAJAN SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Himanshu  
Yadav, Advocates along with  
Petitioner in person  
M: 9811997569, 9871988006,  
Email:himanshuyadav@foresightlaw.  
in

versus

RAJAN SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Harsh,  
Advocates along with Respondent in  
person (M:8800991188)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2024**

%

1. List on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 22, 2024/kr**