



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1369/2023 & CM APPL. 43412/2023 & CM APPL.**
43414-43415/2023
SAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Ytharth Kumar**
and Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocates

versus

RAJAN SETHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior Advocate with**
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Ms. Ishani
Pillai, Mr. Tanishq Sirohi and Mr.
Aryan Malik, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.12.2024

List on 21.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/dr