



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1369/2023 CM APPL. 43412/2023 CM APPL. 43414/2023
CM APPL. 43415/2023
SAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through:

versus

RAJAN SETHIRespondent
Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Abhimanyu A.Walia and
Mr.Aryan Malik, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
21.03.2025

There are 136 matters listed today.

It is already 5:00 pm.

This matter could not be taken up today.

List on 15.05.2025.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 21, 2025/RK