



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1369/2023 CM APPL. 43412/2023

CM APPL. 43414/2023 CM APPL. 43415/2023

23

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022 CM APPL. 31758/2022

CM APPL. 52281/2022 CM APPL. 18243/2025

24

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 CM APPL. 26193/2023

SAJAN SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Yatharth
Kumar, Ms. Askrika Mehra and Mr.
Himanshu Yadav, Advs.

versus

RAJAN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Abhimanyu A. Walia and Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

CM APPL. 18243/2025

1. This application has been filed by the petitioner seeking police protection for implementing order dated 12th October 2022 passed in Ex. FA No.17/2022, for opening the door blocked by the contemnor.
2. List on 9th October 2025.
3. Parties will complete pleadings in the meantime.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 15, 2025/sm/bp