



\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

9

+ CM(M) 1369/2023& CM APPL. 43412/2023, CM APPL. 43414-43415/2023

SAJAN SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Shikher Upadhyay and Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJAN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia and Mr. Kamakshraj Singh, Adv.

10

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022& CM APPL. 31758/2022, CM APPL. 52281/2022, CM APPL. 18243/2025

SAJAN SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Shikher Upadhyay and Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJAN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia and Mr. Kamakshraj Singh, Adv.

11

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023&CM APPL. 26193/2023

SAJAN SETHI

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Shikher
Upadhyay and Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advs.

versus

RAJAN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia and Mr.
Kamakshraj Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter was passed over on the first call on the request of learned counsel for the respondents.
3. It is already 05:45 PM.
4. No time left.
5. Re-notify on 11.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/mj/db