



\$~13 to 15 & 166

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1369/2023, CM APPLs. 43412/2023, 43414/2023,
43415/2023

(13) SAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJAN SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advs.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022, CM APPLs. 31758/2022, 52281/2022,
18243/2025

(14) SAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJAN SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advs.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023, CM APPL. 26193/2023

(15) SAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJAN SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advs.

+ CM(M) 141/2026, CM APPLs. 3641/2026, 27175/2026

(166) RAJAN SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advs.

versus

SAJAN SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

ORDER
% **18.05.2026**

List on 29.07.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

MAY 18, 2026/uk

SACHIN DATTA, J